A RESOLUTION RATIFYING THE PROBATIONARY CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: DAVID DAWKINS, INFORMATION SYSTEMS SPECIALIST SR., GRADE 517N, \$24.465 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF POLICE, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 3, 2020 AND MATTHEW WOODSON, FLEET **OPERATIONS** SUPERVISOR, GRADE 519N, \$26.000 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF FACILITIES AND FLEET MANAGEMENT, EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 3, 2020; RATIFYING THE PERMANENT CLASSIFIED CIVIL SERVICE APPOINTMENTS OF: REBEKAH LAMEY, CUSTOMER SERVICE SPECIALIST, GRADE 510N, \$15.858 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF LEXCALL, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020, DELANA WILLIAMS, CUSTOMER SERVICE SPECIALIST, GRADE 510N, \$15.281 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF LEXCALL, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2020 AND KENNETH HACKER, SKILLED TRADES WORKER, GRADE 515N, \$20.472 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF PARKS AND RECREATION, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 24, 2019; RATIFYING THE SWORN PROBATIONARY DEMOTION OF: STEVEN PARKER, COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS OFFICER, GRADE 110N, \$19.747 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS, EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 30, 2019 AND RATIFYING THE PERMANENT SWORN APPOINTMENT OF: PATRICK BURUS, COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS SERGEANT, GRADE 112N, \$23.937 HOURLY IN THE DIVISION OF COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS, EFFECTIVE JANUARY 20, 2020.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 – That the following Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

David Dawkins, Information Systems Specialist Sr., Grade 517N, \$24.465 hourly in the Division of Police, effective February 3, 2020.

Matthew Woodson, Fleet Operations Supervisor, Grade 519N, \$26.000 hourly in the Division of Facilities and Fleet Management, effective February 3, 2020.

Section 2 – That the following Permanent Civil Service Appointments made by the Mayor, be and hereby are ratified:

Rebekah Lamey, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N, \$15.858 hourly in the Division of LexCall, effective January 1, 2020.

Delana Williams, Customer Service Specialist, Grade 510N, \$15.281 hourly in the Division of LexCall, effective January 1, 2020.

Kenneth Hacker, Skilled Trades Worker, Grade 515N, \$20.472 hourly in the Division of Parks and Recreation, effective December 24, 2019.

Section 3 – That the following Permanent Sworn Appointment made by the Mayor, be and hereby is ratified:

Steven Parker, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, \$19.747 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective December 30, 2019.

Section 4 – That the following Sworn Probationary Demotion be and hereby is ratified:

Steven Parker, Community Corrections Officer, Grade 110N, \$19.747 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective December 30, 2019.

Section 5 – That the following Probationary Sworn Appointment be and hereby is ratified:

Patrick Burus, Community Corrections Sergeant, Grade 112N, \$23.937 hourly in the Division of Community Corrections, effective January 20, 2020.

Section 6 – That these personnel actions shall become effective on the date described in each item.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

ATTEST:	MAYOR	
CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 115-20:MJG:X:\CASES\HR\20-LE0002\LEG\00676844.DOC		